- 1 - RD0803
IRPLCFL8U
Simplified Three Level Dimming CFL Fluorescent
Ballast using the IRS2530D DIM8
TM
Table of Contents
       Page

9. Bill of Materials
Item # Qty Manufacturer Part Number Description Reference
1 1 International Rectifier IRS2530D Ballast Controller IC1
2 2 International Rectifier IRF730 MOSFET MH,ML
3 2 Fairchild MMBTA42 Transistor 300V, SOT-23 Q1,Q2
4 1 Diodes Inc ZMM5266B-7 Zener Diode 68V DZ1
5 1 Diodes Inc ZMM5230B-7 Zener Diode, 4V7 DZ2
6 2 Diodes Inc LL4148-13 Small Signal Diode SMD DCP1, DCP2
7 1 Fairchild DF10S Bridge SMD BR1
8 2 Renco RL-5480-3-2700 Filter Inductor L1,L2
9 1 Vogt IL 070 503 11 02 Inductor 2.2mH EF20 LRES
10 2 Panasonic-ECG ECQ-E2104KB Capacitor 100nF, 250V C1,2
11 2 Panasonic-ECG ECA-2EHG330 Capacitor, 33uF 250V 105C
Electrolytic
C3,4
12 1 Panasonic-ECG ECJ-3YX1C106K Capacitor 10u, 16V, 1206 C5
13 2 Panasonic-ECG ECJ-3YB1C225K Capacitor 2u2, 16V, 1206 CVCC1, CVCC2
14 1 Panasonic-ECG ECJ-3YC2D102J Capacitor 1nF, 200V, 1206 CDIM
15 1 Panasonic-ECG ECJ-3VB1C334K Capacitor 0.33uF, 16V, 1206 CCPH
16 1 Panasonic-ECG ECJ-3VC2A222J Capacitor 2n2, 100V, 1206 CVCO
17 2 Panasonic-ECG ECJ-3VB1H104K Capacitor 100nF, 50V, 1206 CFB, CBS
18 2 Panasonic-ECG ECJ-3YB1H224K Capacitor 220nF, 50V, 1206 CH1, CH2
19 1 Panasonic-ECG ECK-A3A102KBP Capacitor 1nF, 1kV, Ceramic  CSNUB
20 1 Wima MKS2 Series Capacitor 47nF, 400V CDC
21 1 Wima MKP10 Series Capacitor 4.7nF, 1600V,
15mm, Pulse
CRES
22 2 Yageo CFR-50JB-5R6 5.6R 1/2W Axial R1, R2
23 4 Panasonic-ECG ERJ-8GEYJ105V Resistor, 1M, 0.25W, 1206 R3, R4, R6,
RLMP2
24 1 Panasonic-ECG ERJ-8GEYJ334V Resistor, 330K, 0.25W, 1206 R5
25 1 Panasonic-ECJ ERJ-8GEYJ202V Resistor, 2K, 0.25W 1206 R7
26 1 Panasonic-ECJ ERJ-8GEYJ154V Resistor, 150K, 0.25W, 1206 RPU
27 2 Panasonic-ECJ ERJ-8GEYJ100V Resistor, 10R, 0.25W, 1206 RVCC1, RVCC2
28 1 Panasonic-ECJ ERJ-8GEYJ103V Resistor, 10K, 0.25W,  1206 RDIM
29 1 Panasonic-ECJ ERJ-8GEYJ152V Resistor, 1K5, 0.25W, 1206 RVCO
30 1 Panasonic-ECJ ERJ-8GEYJ102V Resistor, 1K, 0.25W, 1206 RFB
31 2 Panasonic-ECJ ERJ-8GEYJ220V Resistor, 22R, 0.25W, 1206 RHO, RLO
32 1 Panasonic-ECJ ERJ-8GEYJ474V Resistor, 470K, 0.25W, 1206 RLMP1
33 2 Panasonic-ECJ ERJ-8GEYJ274V Resistor, 270K, 0.25W, 1206 RS1, RS2
34 1 Phoenix Passive
Components
5073NW15R00J12
AFX